

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

SUPPLEMENTAL /BID BULLETIN NO. 1

to the Bid Documents for the:

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SECURITY SPARE PART FOR 2 X 1.5MW MODEL 8DZC-900-188, ABC MODULAR GENSETS, SERIAL NOS. 14386 AND 14387 UNDER PR NO. S3-DIN25-001/ REF. NO. PB241119-NA00472

05 NOVEMBER 2024

All prospective bidders and authorized copy holders of the Bid Documents of the above-mentioned project are hereby advised of the changes in the provision of the Bid Documents, to wit:

A. PART NUMBER OF ITEM 12. PISTON RING COMPRESSION

SECTION VI - TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS PART I - TECHNICAL

SPECIFICATIONS AND PART II - TECHNICAL DATA SHEETS AND SECTION

VII - SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS

FROM	ТО		
620.009.9003.02	620.009.9003. <u>05</u>		

B. ATTACHMENT 1 AS BASIS FOR THE ABC PER ITEM

REFER TO "ATTACHMENT 1".

The ABC for this requirement remains the same.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

For the information and guidance of all authorized copy holders of the Bid Documents and prospective bidders.

For the Bids and Awards Committee:

ATTY. MELCHOR P. RIDULME
Senior Vice President & COO and
Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee



Gabriel Y. Itchon Building Senator Miriam P. Defensor-Santiago Avenue (formerly BIR Road) corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City 1100, Philippines Tel. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to 80 • Fax No. (632) 8921-2468 Website: www.napocor.gov.ph





ATTACHMENT 1

PR NO. \$3-DIN25-001
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SECURITY SPARE PARTS FOR 2 X 1.5MW ABC MODULAR GENSETS, ENGINE MODEL
8DZC-900-188, SERIAL NOS. 14386 AND 14387

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PART NO.	Q	TY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	INJECTION PUMP BRYCE, FCV AB200B0670, WOODWARD	620.014.1100.02	3	ASSY	581,000.00	1,743,000.00
2	INJECTOR NOZZLE HOLDER AND NOZZLE BRYCE	620.014.1400.04	3	PCS	346,353.00	1,039,059.00
3	PIPE SHIELDED INJECTION PIPES	620.058.1100.06	2	PCS	326,843.00	653,686.00
4	STARTING VALVE	620.062.1200.01	1	PC	413,379.00	413,379.00
5	FLANGE, CONNECTION RUBBER COMPENSATOR	950.103.3301.12	2	PCS	219,702.00	439,404.00
6	FLEXIBLE COUPLING FLEXMASTER	900.680.0890.00	2	PCS	64,500.00	129,014.00
7	FLEXIBLE HOSE AEROQUIP	900.695.9139.03	4	SETS	17,524.00	69,524.00
8	FUEL FEED PUMP	620.050.1100.05	1	UNIT	365,948.00	365,948.00
9	GAUGE PRESSURE, 0-200PSI BOURDON SPRING MANOMETER 0-4 BARS	620.066.9006.04	2	PCS	50,000.00	100,000.00
10	GAUGE PRESSURE, 0-300PSI (OIL FILLED) BOURDON SPRING MANOMETER 0-16 BARS	620.066.9007.04	2	PCS	50,000.00	100,000.00
11	PRESSURE TRANSMITTER	900.781.1010.25	2	PCS	138,113.00	276,226.00
12	PISTON RING COMPRESSION	620.009.9003.05	8	PCS	76,903.00	615,224.00
13	PISTON RING COMPRESSION	620.009.9004.02	8	PCS	34,365.00	274,920.00
14	RING, OIL SCRAPER	620.009.9005.11	8	PCS	176,430.00	1,411,440.00
15	GASKETS CYLINDER HEAD, REASSEMBLY	620.082.1100.02	8	SETS	64,000.00	512,000.00
					TOTAL	8,142,824.00